

Project: BASIN 371/373 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 371/373

A/E Firm: KLJ  
 Address: 5110 E. 57TH STREET  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.444.1874  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 377,195.00  
 Budget: \$ 6,627,954.00  
 Letting Date: 4.8.21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

605 Companies,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 700 E/ 65th  
 Address: Street North  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.251.3185

Premier  
 Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 1402  
 City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350  
 Phone No.: 605.354.2314

H & W  
 Contracting, LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland  
 Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

First Rate  
 Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.  
 Address: N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 189,500.00	\$ 189,500.00	\$ 284,150.39	\$ 284,150.39
2	Special	Temporary Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
3	Special	Channel Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	10	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
6	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	61	\$ 4.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 274.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00
8	110.5500	Salvage Pipe	Ft	20	\$ 16.75	\$ 335.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
9	110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1705	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,672.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,787.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,312.50
11	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	801	\$ 22.50	\$ 18,022.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,415.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,415.50
12	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1747	\$ 21.45	\$ 37,473.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,145.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,355.50
13	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	840	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 5,980.80
14	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1468	\$ 24.25	\$ 35,599.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,424.00
15	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	582	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,042.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,280.00
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	1468	\$ 19.25	\$ 28,259.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,478.00
17	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
18	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	20	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	95	\$ 4.75	\$ 451.25	\$ 4.48	\$ 425.60	\$ 4.35	\$ 413.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 418.00
20	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,150.24	\$ 8,150.24	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,020.00
21	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	20	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 896.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00
22	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 11,279.37	\$ 11,279.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
24	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	416	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 6,988.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 4,492.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,576.00
25	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	67	\$ 28.25	\$ 1,892.75	\$ 5.60	\$ 375.20	\$ 5.40	\$ 361.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 368.50
26	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	0.2	\$ 282.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 173.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 270.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 57.50
27	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lbs	565	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,378.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,497.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 4,152.75	\$ 7.82	\$ 4,418.30
28	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lbs	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 432.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00
29	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lbs	855	\$ 1.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 983.25	\$ 1.03	\$ 880.65	\$ 1.09	\$ 931.95
30	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	13635	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,408.75	\$ 0.04	\$ 545.40	\$ 0.02	\$ 272.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 136.35
31	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
32	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Tons	2.59	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,949.75	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 3,574.20	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 3,781.40	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 4,022.27
33	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	1.5	\$ 450.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 690.00
34	733.0100	Sodding	SqYd	1078	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 4,646.18	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,096.40	\$ 4.03	\$ 4,344.34
35	734.0175	Temporary Sediment Basin	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 1,560.60	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,649.00
37	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	30	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
38	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	734.6006	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
40	Special	Flexamat	SqFt	1252	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,703.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,080.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 9,239.76	\$ 8.54	\$ 10,692.08
41	450.3045	42" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 1,119.20	\$ 148.98	\$ 1,191.84
42	450.3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
43	450.0424	30" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,019.96	\$ 1,019.96
44	450.0425	30" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
45	450.4528	60" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 2,349.00
46	450.4529	60" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
47	450.9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	20	\$ 38.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00
48	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,782.00
49	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	62.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 884.80	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 51,750.00
50	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lbs	5640	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 11,392.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 11,674.80
51	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 607.20	\$ 3,643.20	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 3,108.00
52	670.1500	Frame and Cover-Type 2 Junction Box	Each	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,021.87	\$ 8,174.96	\$ 785.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 6,672.00
53	680.0040	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	2041	\$ 27.75	\$ 56,637.75	\$ 32.50	\$ 66,332.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 55,107.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,861.00
54	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Tons	200	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	Special	6" Sump Pump Collector	Ft	1605	\$ 26.50	\$ 42,532.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 57,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,520.00
56	Special	6" PVC Cap (Sump Pump Collector)	Each	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00
57	Special	Tracer Wire	Ft	2055	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,027.50
58	Special	24" Polyethylene Manhole	Each	4	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00
59	Special	24" Polyethylene Cap	Each	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 1,004.00
60	Special	R-5900E Frame and Cover	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 502.93	\$ 2,011.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 1,824.00

Project: BASIN 371/373 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 371/373

A/E Firm: K LJ	Bid Estimate: \$ 377,195.00	605 Companies, Inc. Bidder: 700 E/ 65th Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Premier Construction, LLC Bidder: PO Box 1402 Huron, SD 57350 Phone No.: 605.354.2314	H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Address: 5110 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 6,627,954.00	Address: Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Address: PO Box 1402 Huron, SD 57350 Phone No.: 605.354.2314	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.444.1874 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 4.8.21 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.251.3185	City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350 Phone No.: 605.354.2314	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	Special	Sump Pump Service Stub-Out	Each	45	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 16,605.00
62	Special	Rodent Guard	Each	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
63	Special	4" PVC Storm Pipe, Furnish and Install	Ft	223	\$ 24.75	\$ 5,519.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 7,013.35	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,352.00
64	Special	6" Insulated PVC Storm Pipe, Furnish and Install	Ft	68	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,032.00
65	Special	Core Connection to Storm Pipe	Each	21	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 18,144.00
66	Special	18" Shear Gate, Furnish and Install	Each	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00
67	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
68	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Tons	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 207.00
69	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	555	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 3,479.85	\$ 6.05	\$ 3,357.75	\$ 6.44	\$ 3,574.20

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 660,196.17	Total Bid	\$ 663,508.75	Total Bid	\$ 679,988.41	Total Bid	\$ 711,932.28
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

70	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	95	\$ 9.50	\$ 902.50	\$ 9.65	\$ 916.75	\$ 8.80	\$ 836.00	\$ 9.32	\$ 885.40
71	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	95	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,945.00
72	450.0123	18" RCP, Class 3, Furnish	Ft	1989	\$ 12.25	\$ 24,365.25	\$ 14.30	\$ 28,442.70	\$ 11.25	\$ 22,376.25	\$ 11.88	\$ 23,629.32
73	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	1989	\$ 42.00	\$ 83,538.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 30,829.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 95,472.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 73,593.00
74	450.0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00
75	450.0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 113,605.75	Total Bid	\$ 62,223.95	Total Bid	\$ 123,284.25	Total Bid	\$ 101,847.72
-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 2

76	Special	12" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE FURNISH	Ft	95	\$ 7.75	\$ 736.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 902.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 845.50	\$ 7.34	\$ 697.30
77	Special	12" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE INSTALL	Ft	95	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,230.00
78	Special	18" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE Furnish	Ft	1989	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,868.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 20,884.50	\$ 13.05	\$ 25,956.45	\$ 11.85	\$ 23,569.65
79	Special	18" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE Install	Ft	1989	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,505.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 103,428.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 75,582.00
80	Special	18" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE BEND Furnish	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00
81	Special	18" THERMOPLASTIC STORM PIPE BEND Install	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 119,194.25	Total Bid	\$ 53,789.00	Total Bid	\$ 135,209.95	Total Bid	\$ 103,835.95
-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------